The Court having this day granted Plaintiff's Motion for Judgment on the 

Pleadings, and for cause shown; 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED AS FOLLOWS: 

l. Plaintiff shall have and recover judgment on the promissory notes attached to 

Plaintiffs Complaint from Defendant Note Makers in the sum of Two Million Four 

Hundred Thirty-Three Thousand Two Hundred Eight and 56/lOOths Dollars 

($2,433,208.56) plus interest to the date of this Judgment in the amount of Eight Hundred 

Thirty-Eight Thousand Three Hundred Sixteen and 64/lOOths Dollars ($838,316.64) for a 

total of Three Million Two Hundred Seventy-One Thousand Five Hundred Twenty-five 

and 20/lOOths Dollars ($3,271,525.20). 

2. Plaintiffhas incurred costs, disbursements and attorney's fees in this action 

accruing from October 13, 2004 through the present in the amount of One Hundred 

Twenty Thousand Six Hundred Ninety-Two and 90/lOOths Dollars ($120,692.90)) which 

shall be included in the Judgment amount hereof. 

3. Interest shall accrue after this Judgment on the Mortgage debt at the rate of 12% 

per annum to the date of the Sheriffs sale. There shall be added to the amount of this 

Judgment all sums reasonably expended by Plaintiff for the protection of its interests in,

[...]

the property set forth in (Exhibit 0) attached ·hereto. 

(t) Defendant Laidlaw FamiJy Partnershjp's Mortgage executed by Lutz 
Laidlaw Partnership, a South Dakota general partnership, to Laidlaw 
Family Partnership, a California Limited Partnership, to secure an 
indebtedness of One Million Two Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars 
($1,220,000) dated November 13, 1997, recorded in Pennington County 
on November 13, 1997 in Book 69, p. 5370. Said lien is superior to 
Rabo' s interests only with regard to the property set forth in (Exhibits M 
and N) attached hereto. 

(g) Defendant Black Hills Federal Credit Union's Mortgage executed by 
David M. Finneman and Connie S. FiMeman to Black Hills Federal 
Credit Union to secure an indebtedness of One Hundred Eight Thousand 
Dollars ($108,000) dated April 7, 1998 recorded in Pennington County. 
South Dakota on April 10, 1998 in Book 72, p. 3425. Said lien is superior 
to Rabo's interests only with regard to the property set forth in (Exhibit P) 
attached hereto. 

With the above-described sole exceptions, the rights of Plaintiff in and to the